## GARWIN CITY COUNCIL Special meeting

SCHEDULED

Monday Feb 20, 2023

## 4:00pm

1.Resolution 2023-02 FY2022 Annual Urban Renewal

## APPROVAL OF FY2022 ANNUAL URBAN RENEWAL REPORT

Now, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Garwin, Iowa; WHEREAS, House File 2460 requires all levy authorities with an Urban Renewal Plan and Urban Renewal Area in effect at any point during the preceding fiscal year to file an Annual Urban Renewal Report, and;

WHEREAS, the FY2021 Annual Urban Renewal Report must be filed by December 1, 2022; The City Council of Garwin, Iowa hereby approves the submission of the FY2022 Annual Urban Renewal Report

Passed and approved by the Garwin City Council on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.